
Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
93. FUT F5: Yearling LL Color NP   [SPONSOR: SoftBreeding Bonus And Soft Ride Soft Gel]

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1T 912 Im Slow Blue Mark Owen Mark Owen$1308.00 2.50

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x KWS Only Silk Breeder: Mark Owen

1T 442 Got Em Sayin Wow Sharon Welsh Sharon Welsh$1308.00 2.50

Sire/Dam: The Wow Factor x The Coolest Spirit Breeder: Brian And Doris Strom

3 420 She Blue Them Away Robert Herman Superior Care Management1.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin My Haylo Breeder: Greg / Danielle Dubiel/Gauthier

96. FUT F6: Yearling Longe Line Non Pro HUS  [SPONSOR: The Best Bet Yet-Kevin Griner And Breeding Bonus]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 952 Better B Best Lukin Bob Kennedy Bob And/or Kathie Kennedy$648.55 9.00

Sire/Dam: Good Better Best x Fun Lovin Luke Breeder: Leslie Bacon

2 933 Blu Skies To Sleep By Allie Littlefield Allie Littlefield$515.03 8.00

Sire/Dam: Blue Skies Only x Too Sultry To Sleep Breeder: Windy Oaks Farm LLC

3 498 Big Game Changer Brent Husky Brent Husky$381.50 7.00

Sire/Dam: Good Better Best x Artfully Blazing Breeder: Brent Husky

4 442 Got Em Sayin Wow Sharon Welsh Sharon Welsh$190.75 6.00

Sire/Dam: The Wow Factor x The Coolest Spirit Breeder: Brian And Doris Strom

5 963 Sweet Southern Ride Kimber Mitchell Kimber Mitchell$171.68 5.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Thumin Up A Ride Breeder: The Appendix Connection

6 455 Hesa Frequent Flyer Mary M Wilkosz Mary M Wilkosz4.00

Sire/Dam: The Mile High Club x DGS Indylacious Breeder: Todd D Yoder

7 333 The Mile High Chick Sheila M Hinkley Sheila M Hinkley3.00

Sire/Dam: The Mile High Club x TJ Good Like Me Breeder: No Breeder on file

8 826 Best Be Better Robert Skip Howard Cindy Howard2.00

Sire/Dam: Good Better Best x A Captivating Ten Breeder: Cindy Howard

9 978 HBF Game Of Chrome Morgen Durga Morgen Durga1.00

Sire/Dam: When In Chrome x HBF Iron Me First Breeder: Celeste Fender

10 976 Sleepin N The Doghouz Chad Mills Chad Mills0.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Hot Lopin Lexus Breeder: Shelley Ruth Donovan

11 434 Lit Bit Alexis Karen K Ripper Karen K Ripper0.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Sum Iron Breeder: Katherine K Tobin

98. FUT F41:  Maturity Novice Novice (Horse & Rider ) HUS  [SPONSOR: The Hitching Post]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 490 All In Blue Sheila M Hinkley Sheila Grimes$631.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x Honey N Blue Jeans Breeder: Kari Lee Dennis

2 445 Just Let It Bee Enoch-Scott Ashley E Scott-Enoch$473.25 6.00

Sire/Dam: Just Like Detail x Bee A Patriot Breeder: Enoch-Scott

3 635 Psu Dynamic Gray Sky Dr Rachel S Bright Dr Rachel S Bright$315.50 5.00

Sire/Dam: PSU Dynamic Krymsun x Royal Hearts Affair Breeder: Pennsylvania State University

4 473 Only N Dallas Aubrey Alderman Aubrey Alderman$157.75 4.00

Sire/Dam: One N ONly x Coco Makes Me Sleepy Breeder: Anthony & Christina Curiale

5 830 Nothing Flat Aboutme Mindy M Murphy Chrissy Rankin3.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Boom Shock Alocka Breeder: Cindy Howard

6T 895 Miss Tequila Turnup Jenny Baker Micki Laney1.50

Sire/Dam: Im So Sleepy x Pass The Tequila Breeder: Sara C Fox
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6T 906 One Hot Lopin Image Morgan Hipkens Morgan Hipkens1.50

Sire/Dam: One Hot Krymsun  x Puttsys Image Breeder: No Breeder on file

99. FUT F22: 3 Yr Old Novice (Horse) HUS   [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 690 Truly Priceless Flirt Julian Tomas Harris Tara S Rastrelli$730.00 8.00

Sire/Dam: Truly Priceless x Just Flirting Around Breeder: Appendix Connection

2 914 Lazyz Back In Black Elizabeth M Baker Stephanie R Kallenberger$547.50 7.00

Sire/Dam: The Ultimate Fancy x BSB Elegant Leaguer Breeder: Hope E Johnson

3 943 Naturally On Top Judy Zeitler Katie Samuelson$365.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: Natural Iron x Ballyme Breeder: Katie Samuelson

4 983 Hez Really Exotic Jamie English Kelly Jane Smith$182.50 5.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x Exotic And Blue Breeder: Sandra Morgan

5 476 Hubbahubba Naturally Nicole Giumenti Ava Rosenberry4.00

Sire/Dam: Hubba Hubba Huntin x Naturally Graceful Breeder: Chris R Lagerblade

6 422 Certainly Lookin Price W Morgan Linda Landis3.00

Sire/Dam: Certain Potential x Best Tcket In Town Breeder: No Breeder on file

7 812 Its A Sleepy Thing Dawn Baker Elizabeth Munroe2.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Too Sultry To Sleep Breeder: Jeremy Martin

8 436 The Classic Hoo Cameryn Kolinoski Karen K Ripper1.00

Sire/Dam: Hot Ones Only x Classic Gift Breeder: Karen K Ripper

100. FUT F18: 3 Yr Old Novice Novice (horse & Rider) WP  [SPONSOR: Grey Fox Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 486 Battarang Harley K Huff Harley K Huff$1842.80 9.00

Sire/Dam: Battman x Lopen My Blues Away Breeder: Peter Ciaccio

2 320 The Candy Mann Macy Brandt April Brandt$1463.40 8.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Miss Candy Machine Breeder: Patricia L Clements

3 849 Stone Code Sober Joe Whitt Joe Whitt$1084.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Invite Me Breeze Breeder: Kenneth & Lisa Elam

4 331 Best Holla Dayz JAMIE WILSON JAMIE WILSON$542.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Lazy Holla Dayz Breeder: Shawn Johnson

5T 938 Ive Been Mooned Taylor Kungle Breakwater Farm LLC$243.90 4.50

Sire/Dam: On My In The Moonlite x Ima Potential Breeder: Melinda S Defreece

5T 423 Justa Lil Southern Rebecca McCain Rebecca & Margaret,$243.90 4.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes No Secret Breeder: Bret & Candy Parrish

7 974 A Potential Mechanic Marcia Kurcz Marcia Kurcz3.00

Sire/Dam: Mechanic x Potential Diamond Breeder: Dry River Ranch Stallion Station

8 636 Mr Lazy Man/Mr Lazy Spencer Orr Laurie Rutledge2.00

Sire/Dam: No Double Im Lazy x Some  Sweet Machine Breeder: Mary Ann Carr

9 962 Km Best One Going Scott Trahan Anna Katherine Stone1.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Certainly A Good Bar Breeder: Knapp Quarter Horse Farms

10 988 Kngs Gold Bar Arika Fell Laura Fell0.00

Sire/Dam: Krymsun N Gold x Thisgirls Gottadance Breeder: Emma Gore

101. FUT F33: Maturity Novice Novice (horse & Rider) WP  [SPONSOR: Kendall's Hats]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 860 Scenics High Voltage Spencer Orr Lily A Anderson$672.75 5.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Shes Suddenly Good Breeder: Johanningmier Lloyd
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2 440 Made In The Dark Clara Ashlock Clara Ashlock$523.25 4.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Dark Jasmine Breeder: Susan L Ostrander

3 975 Kickin Dust Up Molli Lynn Jacobs Molly Lynn Jacobs$299.00 3.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Miss Trophy Chip Breeder: Carl Yamber

4 942 Gettin The Goods Elizabeth Yoder Charlene Lee Streator2.00

Sire/Dam: A Good Zippo x Zippos Stylin Breeder: Charlene Lee Streator

5 960 One Special Edition Isabella Buckley William Buckley1.00

Sire/Dam: One N ONly x A Special Version Breeder: Anthony & Christina Curiale

102. FUT F36: Color Breed NP WP (Any Horse)  [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 328 Miss Famous Maker Brianna Tamulewicz Susan L Ostrander$847.50 4.00

Sire/Dam: Hes Suddenly Famous x Maker Love Breeder: Jerry Or Michele Dennhardt

2 323 Moneysonmymind Donna Matarazzo Beverly Matarazzo$565.00 3.00

Sire/Dam: Ionlylopeformoney x Lookin Good N Gucci Breeder: Beverly Benfante

3 482 Shes A Cool Gal Now Bob Kennedy Bob And/or Kathie Kennedy2.00

Sire/Dam: Hesa Cool Hotrod x Barpassers Gal Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

4 942 Gettin The Goods Charlene Lee Streator Charlene Lee Streator1.00

Sire/Dam: A Good Zippo x Zippos Stylin Breeder: Charlene Lee Streator

103. FUT F29: Maturity Open NP WP (Run Concurrent With F29A)  [SPONSOR: Mundrick/Williams Tail Extensions]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 641 Forever Kool Nancy Wilkerson Ditty Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC$1245.76 9.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Forever N Ever Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

2 462 Enchanted Lexus William Dean Oliver William Dean Oliver$989.28 8.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Rls Lexus Lady Breeder: William Dean Oliver

3 967 Best Brew At The Bar Sarah P Nimigan Sarah P Nimigan$732.80 7.00

Sire/Dam: The Best Martini x Prissy Legs Breeder: University Of Florida Foundation

4 475 No Doubting Me Sydnie Ochs Sue Sancken$366.40 6.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Ima Potential Breeder: Melinda S Defreece

5T 657 I Will Be A Good Rv Richard Carr Richard And Betty Jo Carr$164.88 4.50

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

5T 816 Pistol Packin Mann Courtney Stephens Courtney Stephens$164.88 4.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes Simply Southern Breeder: Richard A. Baumann

7 658 Knockin It Out Betty Jo Carr Richard And Betty Jo Carr3.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Zippin The Breeze Breeder: Kathryn L Frederick

8T 971 Km Suddenfriedchikin Susan Thompson Steven And Susan Thompson1.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Zippen Good Chicken Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

8T 868 Naturally Lazy Gorman Barger Gorman & Alice Barger1.50

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x No Dam on file Breeder: Gorman & Alice Barger

10 810 Gorgeousnthemoonlite Justin Voge Voge Quarter Horses0.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlite x Gorgeous N CHocolate Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses

11 922 Lazy Way Around Marcie McClenon Barbara M*** Williams0.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Zinvitation Breeder: Ohio Pineview Farm

104. FUT F29A: Maturity Int. NP WP (Must Enter F29 Runs Conc.)  [SPONSOR: Spectra Products]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 462 Enchanted Lexus William Dean Oliver William Dean Oliver$246.40 8.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Rls Lexus Lady Breeder: William Dean Oliver
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2T 657 I Will Be A Good Rv Richard Carr Richard And Betty Jo Carr$154.00 6.50

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

2T 816 Pistol Packin Mann Courtney Stephens Courtney Stephens$154.00 6.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes Simply Southern Breeder: Richard A. Baumann

4 658 Knockin It Out Betty Jo Carr Richard And Betty Jo Carr$61.60 5.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Zippin The Breeze Breeder: Kathryn L Frederick

5T 971 Km Suddenfriedchikin Susan Thompson Steven And Susan Thompson3.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Zippen Good Chicken Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

5T 868 Naturally Lazy Gorman Barger Gorman & Alice Barger3.50

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x No Dam on file Breeder: Gorman & Alice Barger

7 810 Gorgeousnthemoonlite Justin Voge Voge Quarter Horses2.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlite x Gorgeous N CHocolate Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses

8 922 Lazy Way Around Marcie McClenon Barbara M*** Williams1.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Zinvitation Breeder: Ohio Pineview Farm

105. FUT F15: 3 Yr Old Open Ltd Open WP   [SPONSOR: Rod Patrick Boots]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1T 320 The Candy Mann Chris Holbin April Brandt$2497.23 8.50

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Miss Candy Machine Breeder: Patricia L Clements

1T 322 If It Aint Dixie Ty Paris Beckey Schooler$2497.23 8.50

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x JDZ Madison County Breeder: No Breeder on file

3 431 Certain To Be Lazy Charles Cannizzaro Patti Greene$1757.31 7.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x A Certain Blaze Breeder: Fritz Leeman

4 457 Battin On Slow Sean Knowles Pamela Aide$924.90 6.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x One Cylinde Short Breeder: Suzanne D Cooper

5 823 Sweet Southern Susie Katherine Crowe Greg Wheat$832.41 5.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Pine Ventures Breeder: Kelsey A Tumey

6 474 Itsonlyrockandroll Aubrey Alderman Aubrey Alderman$739.92 4.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x JDZ Madison County Breeder: Sparks T & Salmon K

7 456 KM Bestnthemoonlite Melvin Yoder Robin A Labar3.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Golden Moonlite Breeder: Jerry F Bunn

8 938 Ive Been Mooned Jessica Duffy Breakwater Farm LLC2.00

Sire/Dam: On My In The Moonlite x Ima Potential Breeder: Melinda S Defreece

9 849 Stone Code Sober Gavin Young Joe Whitt1.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Invite Me Breeze Breeder: Kenneth & Lisa Elam

10 864 Lopen In Blue Jeff Allen Taylor Leek Jeff Allen Taylor Leek0.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Lope By Invitation Breeder: Margaret A Jentz

106. FUT B7: Junior WP  [SPONSOR: Running Stag Farms-Leslie Bacon]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 833 Moonrageous Aaron Moses Starland Ranch LLC8.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlight x Suddenly A Cool Lady Breeder: Starland Ranch LLC

2 972 Km Betcha IM Best Rusty Green John McNichol7.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x INVITED ALWAYS Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

3 462 Enchanted Lexus Kristy L Starnes William Dean Oliver6.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Rls Lexus Lady Breeder: William Dean Oliver

4 475 No Doubting Me Brian Baker Sue Sancken5.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Ima Potential Breeder: Melinda S Defreece
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5 917 Chasing Batterflies Ty Hornick Pamela M Jones4.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Whos Chasing Who Breeder: Scott & Linda Berwick

6 971 Km Suddenfriedchikin Martin Doustou Steven And Susan Thompson3.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Zippen Good Chicken Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

7 810 Gorgeousnthemoonlite Angie Cannizzaro Voge Quarter Horses2.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlite x Gorgeous N CHocolate Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses

107. FUT B8: Novice Amateur WP  [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 462 Enchanted Lexus William Dean Oliver William Dean Oliver9.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Rls Lexus Lady Breeder: William Dean Oliver

2 430 Strutin To Win Andrew D Clark Andrew D Clark8.00

Sire/Dam: Struttin On The Range x I Luv Only Chocolate Breeder: Olivia Hoecker

3 917 Chasing Batterflies Pamela M Jones Pamela M Jones7.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Whos Chasing Who Breeder: Scott & Linda Berwick

4 326 Well Oiled Machine Sydney Alcini Sydney Alcini6.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Blue Ribbon Rosie Breeder: Jana Imrie

5 482 Shes A Cool Gal Now Bob Kennedy Bob And/or Kathie Kennedy5.00

Sire/Dam: Hesa Cool Hotrod x Barpassers Gal Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

6 938 Ive Been Mooned Taylor Kungle Breakwater Farm LLC4.00

Sire/Dam: On My In The Moonlite x Ima Potential Breeder: Melinda S Defreece

7T 457 Battin On Slow Pamela Aide Pamela Aide2.50

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x One Cylinde Short Breeder: Suzanne D Cooper

7T 643 Hotrod This Kristen Ramirez Brenda Ramirez2.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Hotroddin Good Time Breeder: Garcia Quarter Horses

9 962 Km Best One Going Anna Katherine Stone Anna Katherine Stone1.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Certainly A Good Bar Breeder: Knapp Quarter Horse Farms

10 318 Whats My Sign Margaret F Smith Margaret F Smith0.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Spice Machine Breeder: Scott & Linda Berwick

DQ 988 Kngs Gold Bar Arika Fell Laura Fell0.00

Sire/Dam: Krymsun N Gold x Thisgirls Gottadance Breeder: Emma Gore

108. FUT B9: Green WP  [SPONSOR: NSBA / Spectra Products]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 461 The Lopin Illusion Jay Starnes MPH Enterprises LLC9.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x A Certain Illusion Breeder: Entreprises LLC Rawlings

2 660 A General Consensus* Gil Galyean Kenneth & Laina Banks8.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Ima Shady Amiga Breeder: No Breeder on file

3 954 Yall Hashtag This Aaron Moses Brent And Kate Bamford7.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x KM Hot Number Breeder: Brent And Kate Bamford

4 680 Ill B Lazy Lopin Rv Justin Clay Arrington Justin Clay Arrington6.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

5 456 KM Bestnthemoonlite Ty Hornick Robin A Labar5.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Golden Moonlite Breeder: Jerry F Bunn

6 818 Km Made By The Best* Bret Parrish Anthony & Christina Curiale4.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Km Best To Be Slow Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

7T 975 Kickin Dust Up Brian Baker Molly Lynn Jacobs2.50

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Miss Trophy Chip Breeder: Carl Yamber
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7T 639 Made In Madison Jamie English Melanie Mexon Parker2.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Talkin Hot Breeder: Jason T English

9 664 Best Made Machine Theresa Wills Beth M Lepping1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x No Dam on file Breeder: Beth McNichol

109. FUT C1: Combo Trail & WP Non Pro (Any Horse)  [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 959 Roses Only Isabella Buckley William Buckley4.00

Sire/Dam: Invitation Only  x Zan Marrita Breeder: Tom & Mary Golden

2 310 Won Lopin Rv Machine Vickie Kent Ronnie & Vickie S Kent3.00

Sire/Dam: A Good Machine x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

3 309 Get Radical In My RV Ronnie Kent Ronnie & Vickie S Kent2.00

Sire/Dam: Radical Rodder x Miss Good Cookie Breeder: No Breeder on file

4 329 No Doubt I Shine Rachel Trebesh Rachel Trebesh1.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Coosa Peach Breeder: Merle Van Gee

110. FUT C2: Combo Trail & WP Open (4 & U )
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 860 Scenics High Voltage Hannah Lind Lily A Anderson3.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Shes Suddenly Good Breeder: Johanningmier Lloyd

2 951 Im Vicki Vale Arturo F Maestas Megan Holtmeyer2.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Pedal Pusher Breeder: Whitney Farms

3 662 Ill B Batting Ona RV Shannon M Vroegh Kaydee Bennett1.00

Sire/Dam: Battman x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

111. FUT F3: Yearling LL Color  Open   [SPONSOR: Roth Show Equipment]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 912 Im Slow Blue Anthony Leier Mark Owen$2454.00 2.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x KWS Only Silk Breeder: Mark Owen

2 420 She Blue Them Away Kevin J George Superior Care Management1.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin My Haylo Breeder: Greg / Danielle Dubiel/Gauthier

112. FUT F4: Yearling LL HUS Open   [SPONSOR: Leier Perf. Horses / Spectra Products]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 952 Better B Best Lukin Kathie Kennedy Bob And/or Kathie Kennedy$689.60 9.00

Sire/Dam: Good Better Best x Fun Lovin Luke Breeder: Leslie Bacon

2 973 Better Things Ahead Kyle Dougherty Jessica Stremich$474.10 8.00

Sire/Dam: Good Better Best x Well I Decklair Breeder: Debbie L Hodde

3 336 Prettiest Of All Wade Parks Anthony Bladen$409.45 7.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Art I Pretty Breeder: Laura Bischoff

4T 963 Sweet Southern Ride Anthony Leier Kimber Mitchell$204.73 5.50

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Thumin Up A Ride Breeder: The Appendix Connection

4T 442 Got Em Sayin Wow George, Kevin Sharon Welsh$204.73 5.50

Sire/Dam: The Wow Factor x The Coolest Spirit Breeder: Brian And Doris Strom

6 455 Hesa Frequent Flyer Beckey Schooler Mary M Wilkosz$172.40 4.00

Sire/Dam: The Mile High Club x DGS Indylacious Breeder: Todd D Yoder

7 933 Blu Skies To Sleep By Keith L Jr Miller Allie Littlefield3.00

Sire/Dam: Blue Skies Only x Too Sultry To Sleep Breeder: Windy Oaks Farm LLC

8 498 Big Game Changer Dwayne Pickard Brent Husky2.00

Sire/Dam: Good Better Best x Artfully Blazing Breeder: Brent Husky
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9T 434 Lit Bit Alexis Matthew Harris Karen K Ripper0.50

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Sum Iron Breeder: Katherine K Tobin

9T 881 Perpetual Check Shane Suggs Rebecca M Hogan0.50

Sire/Dam: The Next Detail x All About It Breeder: Rebecca M Hogan

11 978 HBF Game Of Chrome Julian Tomas Harris Morgen Durga0.00

Sire/Dam: When In Chrome x HBF Iron Me First Breeder: Celeste Fender

12 333 The Mile High Chick Carolyn LaRose Sheila M Hinkley0.00

Sire/Dam: The Mile High Club x TJ Good Like Me Breeder: No Breeder on file

113. FUT F39: Maturity NP HUS   [SPONSOR: Hannah Jewelry]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 327 Al Fool Ya Haley Hartman Haley Hartman$676.60 9.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Just Have To Luke Breeder: Nancy-Sue Ryan

2 948 Edited For Content Marlee Kay Canfield Marlee Kay Canfield$537.30 8.00

Sire/Dam: These Irons Are Hot x Only The Blu Will Do Breeder: Marlee Kay Canfield

3 897 Just One Last Detail Sarah Merkatoris Sarah Merkatoris$398.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Just Like Detail x Fashion Me Blue Breeder: Lauren Massengil

4T 445 Just Let It Bee Enoch-Scott Ashley E Scott-Enoch$189.05 5.50

Sire/Dam: Just Like Detail x Bee A Patriot Breeder: Enoch-Scott

4T 651 Al Be Bleu Tali Terlizzi Tali Terlizzi$189.05 5.50

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Makin The Boys Blue Breeder: John Carpenter

6 468 Onn Cloud Nine Anya E Danielson Anya E Danielson4.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x A Walk In The Sky Breeder: Chuck Briggs

7 490 All In Blue Sheila M Hinkley Sheila Grimes3.00

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x Honey N Blue Jeans Breeder: Kari Lee Dennis

8 635 Psu Dynamic Gray Sky Dr Rachel S Bright Dr Rachel S Bright2.00

Sire/Dam: PSU Dynamic Krymsun x Royal Hearts Affair Breeder: Pennsylvania State University

9T 835 Shez Southern Charm Anneene Miller Starland Ranch LLC0.50

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Your Makin Me Hot Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

9T 315 Willy Willy Sleepy Michele Lewis Michele Lewis0.50

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Will She Invite Me Breeder: Cindy Meyer

11 496 Boys Mover Over Sara Jackson Vance Sara Jackson Vance0.00

Sire/Dam: Skys Blue Boy x Lil Bit Of Art Breeder: Jeff And Melissa Clark

114. FUT F21: 3 Yr Old Ltd Open HUS   [SPONSOR: Grey Fox Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 896 Its A Northern Thing* Beckey Schooler Sarah Merkatoris$1444.50 6.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Josies On The Hunt Breeder: Elizabeth Roberts

2 876 Company Man Nicole Salzer Nicole Salzer$1123.50 5.00

Sire/Dam: Im The Only One x Company Time Breeder: Cynthia Figueroa

3 690 Truly Priceless Flirt Julian Tomas Harris Tara S Rastrelli$642.00 4.00

Sire/Dam: Truly Priceless x Just Flirting Around Breeder: Appendix Connection

4 899 Docs Mechanical Dorene (Dodie) Howard Ellen Lerner3.00

Sire/Dam: Mechanic x Check My Assets Breeder: Cindy Howard

5 886 Hoo Sleepin With Hoo Kelsey Katherine Bell Kelsey Katherine Bell2.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Hoo Luvs Ya Baby Breeder: Jeff Cochran

DQ 981 The Next Drew Berry Linda K Moody Linda K Moody1.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Only Cuture Breeder: Dana E Wiebe
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115. FUT F24: 3 Yr Old Novice Novice (horse & Rider) HUS  [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 914 Lazyz Back In Black Stephanie R Kallenberger Stephanie R Kallenberger$261.80 9.00

Sire/Dam: The Ultimate Fancy x BSB Elegant Leaguer Breeder: Hope E Johnson

2 422 Certainly Lookin Price W Morgan Linda Landis$207.90 8.00

Sire/Dam: Certain Potential x Best Tcket In Town Breeder: No Breeder on file

3 893 Later Allocator Eliza Conrad Eliza Conrad$154.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Look N Hot Sister Breeder: Cole & Liz Baker

4T 444 Dippin Into Trouble Blakely Jordan Abbott Patricia J Abbott$73.15 5.50

Sire/Dam: Hez Only Trouble x Two Dips Of Zip Breeder: Katie Kopf

4T 476 Hubbahubba Naturally Ava Rosenberry Ava Rosenberry$73.15 5.50

Sire/Dam: Hubba Hubba Huntin x Naturally Graceful Breeder: Chris R Lagerblade

6 690 Truly Priceless Flirt Tara S Rastrelli Tara S Rastrelli4.00

Sire/Dam: Truly Priceless x Just Flirting Around Breeder: Appendix Connection

7T 921 Full Of Blessings Kimberly L Whaley Kimberly L Whaley2.50

Sire/Dam: Full Medal Jacket x My Favorite Minute Breeder: Kimberly L Whaley

7T 886 Hoo Sleepin With Hoo Kelsey Katherine Bell Kelsey Katherine Bell2.50

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Hoo Luvs Ya Baby Breeder: Jeff Cochran

9 436 The Classic Hoo Cameryn Kolinoski Karen K Ripper1.00

Sire/Dam: Hot Ones Only x Classic Gift Breeder: Karen K Ripper

DQ 812 Its A Sleepy Thing Elizabeth Munroe Elizabeth Munroe0.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Too Sultry To Sleep Breeder: Jeremy Martin

116. FUT F40: Maturity $2500 Ltd Horse HUS  [SPONSOR: The Hitching Post]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 330 SKYE MILES Carly Parks Cindy Schrader$697.20 9.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x A Walk In The Sky Breeder: No Breeder on file

2 977 Lukes Like Money Elizabeth M Baker Jean Brooks$522.90 8.00

Sire/Dam: Fabuluke x Im Money Too Breeder: Nancy Sue Ryan

3 635 Psu Dynamic Gray Sky Nicole Giumenti Dr Rachel S Bright$348.60 7.00

Sire/Dam: PSU Dynamic Krymsun x Royal Hearts Affair Breeder: Pennsylvania State University

4T 445 Just Let It Bee Jenny Baker Ashley E Scott-Enoch$87.15 5.50

Sire/Dam: Just Like Detail x Bee A Patriot Breeder: Enoch-Scott

4T 490 All In Blue Carolyn LaRose Sheila Grimes$87.15 5.50

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x Honey N Blue Jeans Breeder: Kari Lee Dennis

6 923 Ie Maliblue Barbie Elizabeth M Baker Marcie McClenon4.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x Gotthebluesinmysky Breeder: Capall Creek Farm LLC

7 830 Nothing Flat Aboutme Mindy M Murphy Chrissy Rankin3.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Boom Shock Alocka Breeder: Cindy Howard

8 473 Only N Dallas Judy Zeitler Aubrey Alderman2.00

Sire/Dam: One N ONly x Coco Makes Me Sleepy Breeder: Anthony & Christina Curiale

9 895 Miss Tequila Turnup Delaney Baker Micki Laney1.00

Sire/Dam: Im So Sleepy x Pass The Tequila Breeder: Sara C Fox

117. FUT F23: 3 Yr Old NP HUS  [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1T 932 All Time Vandal Allie Littlefield Allie Littlefield$1117.52 8.50

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x Charismatic Kate Breeder: Sharene Greer



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
1T 876 Company Man Nicole Salzer Nicole Salzer$1117.52 8.50

Sire/Dam: Im The Only One x Company Time Breeder: Cynthia Figueroa

3 896 Its A Northern Thing* Sarah Merkatoris Sarah Merkatoris$732.80 7.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Josies On The Hunt Breeder: Elizabeth Roberts

4 335 Red Carpet Debut Callie Adams Callie N Adams$366.40 6.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Red Carpet Rita Breeder: Capall Creek Farm LLC

5 837 Al Ways Incredible Anneene Miller Starland Ranch LLC$329.76 5.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x A Great Ride Breeder: Greg Holstege

6 893 Later Allocator Eliza Conrad Eliza Conrad4.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Look N Hot Sister Breeder: Cole & Liz Baker

7 645 Hubbout A Drink Amy M Darnell-Fobbe Amy M Darnell-Fobbe3.00

Sire/Dam: Hubba Hubba Huntin x Sucha Fancy Detail Breeder: Cherry Chad And Molly

8T 422 Certainly Lookin Linda Landis Linda Landis1.50

Sire/Dam: Certain Potential x Best Tcket In Town Breeder: No Breeder on file

8T 886 Hoo Sleepin With Hoo Kelsey Katherine Bell Kelsey Katherine Bell1.50

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Hoo Luvs Ya Baby Breeder: Jeff Cochran

10 690 Truly Priceless Flirt Tara S Rastrelli Tara S Rastrelli0.00

Sire/Dam: Truly Priceless x Just Flirting Around Breeder: Appendix Connection

118. FUT F16: 3 Yr Old $2500 Ltd Horse WP  [SPONSOR: Rod Patrick Boots]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1T 320 The Candy Mann Chris Holbin April Brandt$2561.70 8.50

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Miss Candy Machine Breeder: Patricia L Clements

1T 934 Better Get To Livin Jay Starnes Chav3z Entreprises LLC$2561.70 8.50

Sire/Dam: Invitation Only  x Hot Lopin Louise Breeder: Chav3z Entreprises LLC

3 474 Itsonlyrockandroll Mark Zeitler Aubrey Alderman$1679.80 7.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x JDZ Madison County Breeder: Sparks T & Salmon K

4 936 Jasmines Lil Image Cole Baker Susan L Ostrander$839.90 6.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Dark Jasmine Breeder: Susan L Ostrander

5 486 Battarang Houston Huff Harley K Huff$755.91 5.00

Sire/Dam: Battman x Lopen My Blues Away Breeder: Peter Ciaccio

6 849 Stone Code Sober Brian Baker Joe Whitt4.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Invite Me Breeze Breeder: Kenneth & Lisa Elam

7T 456 KM Bestnthemoonlite Ty Hornick Robin A Labar2.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Golden Moonlite Breeder: Jerry F Bunn

7T 423 Justa Lil Southern Sean Knowles Rebecca & Margaret,2.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes No Secret Breeder: Bret & Candy Parrish

9 639 Made In Madison Jamie English Melanie Mexon Parker1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Talkin Hot Breeder: Jason T English

10 680 Ill B Lazy Lopin Rv Justin Clay Arrington Justin Clay Arrington0.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

119. FUT F32: Maturity Ltd NP WP  [SPONSOR: Brinks Hattery]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 462 Enchanted Lexus William Dean Oliver William Dean Oliver$1297.10 9.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Rls Lexus Lady Breeder: William Dean Oliver

2 972 Km Betcha IM Best John McNichol John McNichol$1030.05 8.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x INVITED ALWAYS Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
3 313 James Deen Daydream Christine Shidler Christine Shidler$763.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Heartbolder Breeder: W Gerald Speeks

4 872 Geez Whata Breeze Natalie Brook Anderson Jamie Anderson$381.50 6.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Zippin The Breeze Breeder: Kathryn L Frederick

5 334 Radical Signs R Good Allen Wade Allen & Marilyn Wade$343.35 5.00

Sire/Dam: Radical Rodder x Vitalsignsrblazing Breeder: Melissa A Deutscher

6 860 Scenics High Voltage Lily A Anderson Lily A Anderson4.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Shes Suddenly Good Breeder: Johanningmier Lloyd

7 470 Made U Want Me Anya E Danielson Lauren Danielson3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Drippin Hot Fudge Breeder: Mary Anne Willingham Hall

8 975 Kickin Dust Up Molli Lynn Jacobs Molly Lynn Jacobs2.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Miss Trophy Chip Breeder: Carl Yamber

9T 326 Well Oiled Machine Sydney Alcini Sydney Alcini0.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Blue Ribbon Rosie Breeder: Jana Imrie

9T 643 Hotrod This Kristen Ramirez Brenda Ramirez0.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Hotroddin Good Time Breeder: Garcia Quarter Horses

11 472 Moonlite Made Me* Ashley Sheffield Ashley Sheffield0.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Moonlite In Dixie Breeder: Bret & Candy Parrish

120. FUT F17: 3 Yr Old Ltd NP WP   [SPONSOR: Harris Leather & Silverwork]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 926 Line Up Behind* Jr Cook JR And Melissa Cook$2016.00 9.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Shez Immortal Breeder: Capital Quarter Horses LLC

2 320 The Candy Mann Macy Brandt April Brandt$1386.00 8.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Miss Candy Machine Breeder: Patricia L Clements

3 486 Battarang Harley K Huff Harley K Huff$1197.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Battman x Lopen My Blues Away Breeder: Peter Ciaccio

4 823 Sweet Southern Susie Steve Wheat Greg Wheat$630.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Pine Ventures Breeder: Kelsey A Tumey

5 849 Stone Code Sober Joe Whitt Joe Whitt$567.00 5.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Invite Me Breeze Breeder: Kenneth & Lisa Elam

6 910 Made After Hours Ann Woodruff Round Meadow Ranch$504.00 4.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Only Ever After Breeder: Capital Quarter Horses LLC

7T 431 Certain To Be Lazy Patti Greene Patti Greene2.50

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x A Certain Blaze Breeder: Fritz Leeman

7T 894 Isnt Shee Awesome Kenny Hoffman Kenny Hoffman2.50

Sire/Dam: Open For Suggestion x Moonlit Machine Breeder: Nancy Roth

9 457 Battin On Slow Pamela Aide Pamela Aide1.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x One Cylinde Short Breeder: Suzanne D Cooper

10 423 Justa Lil Southern Rebecca McCain Rebecca & Margaret,0.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes No Secret Breeder: Bret & Candy Parrish

11 907 I Know Im Struttin Dakota G Hultberg Dakota G Hultberg0.00

Sire/Dam: Good To Know x Shezstruttinherstuff Breeder: Peter J Mead

12 319 Its A Certain Thing Melissa Burton Matthew & Melissa Burton0.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Zippos Certain Time Breeder: Meagan M Dean

13 962 Km Best One Going Anna Katherine Stone Anna Katherine Stone0.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Certainly A Good Bar Breeder: Knapp Quarter Horse Farms



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
121. FUT F26: Maturity Ltd Open WP  [SPONSOR: Rod Patrick Boots]

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 918 She Isa Crowdpleaser Robert D Fowler Matthew L Main$3679.80 4.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Easy Zippin Machine Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

2 657 I Will Be A Good Rv Richard Carr Richard And Betty Jo Carr$2453.20 3.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

3T 927 Consider Me Best Jason D Koffel JR And Melissa Cook1.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Kiss My Sweetimpulse Breeder: Cody & Chase Parrish

3T 927 Consider Me Best Lacey Olejar JR And Melissa Cook1.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Kiss My Sweetimpulse Breeder: Cody & Chase Parrish

3T 902 Million To 1 Dillon Vaughan Nettie Olsen1.50

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x A Certain Illusion Breeder: Entreprises LLC Rawlings

122. FUT F35: Color Breed Open WP (Any Horse)  [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 951 Im Vicki Vale Gil Galyean Megan Holtmeyer$897.00 4.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Pedal Pusher Breeder: Whitney Farms

2 440 Made In The Dark Aaron Moses Clara Ashlock$598.00 3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Dark Jasmine Breeder: Susan L Ostrander

3 482 Shes A Cool Gal Now Rusty Green Bob And/or Kathie Kennedy2.00

Sire/Dam: Hesa Cool Hotrod x Barpassers Gal Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

4 901 Livin Da Dream Liz Baker Nettie Olsen1.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Its Best To Be Hot Breeder: Entreprises LLC Rawlings

123. FUT F28: Maturity $2500 Ltd (Horse) WP  [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 954 Yall Hashtag This Aaron Moses Brent And Kate Bamford$1376.55 6.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x KM Hot Number Breeder: Brent And Kate Bamford

2 323 Moneysonmymind Scott Thomas Beverly Matarazzo$1070.65 5.00

Sire/Dam: Ionlylopeformoney x Lookin Good N Gucci Breeder: Beverly Benfante

3 660 A General Consensus* Gil Galyean Kenneth & Laina Banks$611.80 4.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Ima Shady Amiga Breeder: No Breeder on file

4 430 Strutin To Win Mark Zeitler Andrew D Clark3.00

Sire/Dam: Struttin On The Range x I Luv Only Chocolate Breeder: Olivia Hoecker

5 487 Whiskey Mademefrisky Houston Huff Kevin Spicer2.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Onlythebestchocolate Breeder: Chelsea M Martz-churches

6 818 Km Made By The Best* Bret Parrish Anthony & Christina Curiale1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Km Best To Be Slow Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

125. FUT F2: Yearling LL NP  [SPONSOR: Breeding Bonus]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 672 Gritt N Grace Nancy Wilkerson Ditty Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC$1904.00 8.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

2 930 Batterfly Kisses Heather Caplinger Brett & Heather Caplinger$1428.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x She Kisses The Best Breeder: Lorri Hughes Pritchard

3 420 She Blue Them Away Robert Herman Superior Care Management$952.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin My Haylo Breeder: Greg / Danielle Dubiel/Gauthier

4T 871 Shesa Southrn Sierra Larry Newsome Larry Newsome$238.00 4.50

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Sierras Kady Breeder: Larry Newsome



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
4T 497 Good To Strut Daniel Billings Yolo Acres LLC$238.00 4.50

Sire/Dam: Struttin On The Range x This Version Is Good Breeder: Olivia Hoecker

6 912 Im Slow Blue Mark Owen Mark Owen3.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x KWS Only Silk Breeder: Mark Owen

7 866 BQH Left Speechless Gorman Barger Gorman & Alice Barger2.00

Sire/Dam: Sudden Instinct x On A Hot Summer Nite Breeder: Gorman & Alice Barger

8 841 Shez Salty Jack D Creditt Jack D Creditt1.00

Sire/Dam: Elvis On Impulse x RL Sudden Fancy Breeder: Jack D Creditt

126. FUT F2A: Yearling LL Ltd NP  [SPONSOR: Brad Borton Memorial]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 420 She Blue Them Away Robert Herman Superior Care Management$672.75 5.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin My Haylo Breeder: Greg / Danielle Dubiel/Gauthier

2T 871 Shesa Southrn Sierra Larry Newsome Larry Newsome$411.13 3.50

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Sierras Kady Breeder: Larry Newsome

2T 497 Good To Strut Daniel Billings Yolo Acres LLC$411.13 3.50

Sire/Dam: Struttin On The Range x This Version Is Good Breeder: Olivia Hoecker

4 912 Im Slow Blue Mark Owen Mark Owen2.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x KWS Only Silk Breeder: Mark Owen

5 841 Shez Salty Jack D Creditt Jack D Creditt1.00

Sire/Dam: Elvis On Impulse x RL Sudden Fancy Breeder: Jack D Creditt

127. FUT F44: 50 & Over NP HUS  [SPONSOR: Mundrick/Williams Tail Extensions]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 337 Without Permission Stacey M Stinson Stacey M Stinson$697.20 9.00

Sire/Dam: The Ultimate Fancy x My Favorite Uncle Breeder: John & Donna Quitell

2 312 Vs Fully Revived Kelley Christy Rick Christy$522.90 8.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x The Sweetest Version Breeder: Magnuson Farm LLC

3 422 Certainly Lookin Linda Landis Linda Landis$348.60 7.00

Sire/Dam: Certain Potential x Best Tcket In Town Breeder: No Breeder on file

4 835 Shez Southern Charm Anneene Miller Starland Ranch LLC$174.30 6.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Your Makin Me Hot Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

5 923 Ie Maliblue Barbie Marcie McClenon Marcie McClenon5.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x Gotthebluesinmysky Breeder: Capall Creek Farm LLC

6 490 All In Blue Diana Techentien Sheila Grimes4.00

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x Honey N Blue Jeans Breeder: Kari Lee Dennis

7 921 Full Of Blessings Kimberly L Whaley Kimberly L Whaley3.00

Sire/Dam: Full Medal Jacket x My Favorite Minute Breeder: Kimberly L Whaley

8 895 Miss Tequila Turnup Micki Laney Micki Laney2.00

Sire/Dam: Im So Sleepy x Pass The Tequila Breeder: Sara C Fox

9 940 Heavenwillhavetowait Elise Cognetti Richard And Elise Cognetti1.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x One Potent Margarita Breeder: John S Narmont

128. FUT F13: 2yr Old NP HUS   [SPONSOR: Mary O'Neal Showcase Properties]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 477 Borne This Way Tali Terlizzi Tali Terlizzi$173.25 5.00

Sire/Dam: The Born Legacy x Blazin Pine Bar Breeder: Greg Holstege

2 466 Shade Tree Mechanic Suann Illgen Suann Illgen$134.75 4.00

Sire/Dam: Mechanic x Good Girls Wear White Breeder: Teresa Pelton



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
3 663 Kb Belles N Whistles Kaydee Bennett Tracey Bennett$77.00 3.00

Sire/Dam: Hot Ones Only x Krymsun Belle Breeder: Mallory Vroegh

4 491 Hot N Playfull Sheila M Hinkley Sheila Grimes2.00

Sire/Dam: Hot N Blazing x One Hot Playmate Dr Breeder: Carolyn LaRose

5 828 Tails You Loose Mindy M Murphy Karen J Boxell1.00

Sire/Dam: Coats N Tails x Ultimate Comtessa Breeder: Karen J Boxell

129. FUT F38: Maturity Open  HUS   [SPONSOR: Grey Fox Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 965 Im Willy Good Today Keith L Jr Miller Erin Shapiro Boatwright$1245.76 9.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x A Walk In The Sky Breeder: Sandra Morgan

2T 496 Boys Mover Over Amber Pickard Hanson Sara Jackson Vance$861.04 7.50

Sire/Dam: Skys Blue Boy x Lil Bit Of Art Breeder: Jeff And Melissa Clark

2T 337 Without Permission Dawn Baker Stacey M Stinson$861.04 7.50

Sire/Dam: The Ultimate Fancy x My Favorite Uncle Breeder: John & Donna Quitell

4 468 Onn Cloud Nine Judy Zeitler Anya E Danielson$366.40 6.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x A Walk In The Sky Breeder: Chuck Briggs

5 330 SKYE MILES Carly Parks Cindy Schrader$329.76 5.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x A Walk In The Sky Breeder: No Breeder on file

6 897 Just One Last Detail Beckey Schooler Sarah Merkatoris4.00

Sire/Dam: Just Like Detail x Fashion Me Blue Breeder: Lauren Massengil

7 835 Shez Southern Charm Alyse Roberts Starland Ranch LLC3.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Your Makin Me Hot Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

8 966 Lucky To Sleep Farley Mclendon Deanna Darroh2.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Dynamic Fashion Breeder: No Breeder on file

9 651 Al Be Bleu Jamie English Tali Terlizzi1.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Makin The Boys Blue Breeder: John Carpenter

10 895 Miss Tequila Turnup Jenny Baker Micki Laney0.00

Sire/Dam: Im So Sleepy x Pass The Tequila Breeder: Sara C Fox

130. FUT F42: Youth HUS  [SPONSOR: The Hitching Post]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 305 Fashion Statement Madeline Rippeon Madeline Rippeon$184.80 4.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Fashionably Expensiv Breeder: Laurel Champlin

2 444 Dippin Into Trouble Blakely Jordan Abbott Patricia J Abbott$123.20 3.00

Sire/Dam: Hez Only Trouble x Two Dips Of Zip Breeder: Katie Kopf

3 690 Truly Priceless Flirt Jaden Chappell Tara S Rastrelli2.00

Sire/Dam: Truly Priceless x Just Flirting Around Breeder: Appendix Connection

4 981 The Next Drew Berry Dana Moody Linda K Moody1.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Only Cuture Breeder: Dana E Wiebe

131. FUT F19: 3 Yr Old Open NP WP (runs Conc With F19A)  [SPONSOR: Haala Jeans + Rodney Miller Memorial Trophy]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 926 Line Up Behind* Jr Cook JR And Melissa Cook$2080.00 9.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Shez Immortal Breeder: Capital Quarter Horses LLC

2 322 If It Aint Dixie Ty Paris Beckey Schooler$1560.00 8.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x JDZ Madison County Breeder: No Breeder on file

3 654 Too Cute To Snooze Becky Galyean Gil And Or Becky Galyean$1040.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Rr Cant Invite Me Breeder: Michael E Warren



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
4 474 Itsonlyrockandroll Aubrey Alderman Aubrey Alderman$520.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x JDZ Madison County Breeder: Sparks T & Salmon K

5 809 Mama Made Me Hot Justin Voge Voge Quarter Horses5.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x One Hot Mouse Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses

6 901 Livin Da Dream Jessica Olsen Groome Nettie Olsen4.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Its Best To Be Hot Breeder: Entreprises LLC Rawlings

7 680 Ill B Lazy Lopin Rv Justin Clay Arrington Justin Clay Arrington3.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

8 979 Tip Off To Sleep Riley Preston 2.00

Sire/Dam: No Sire on file x No Dam on file Breeder: Shelley Ruth Donovan

132. FUT F19A: 3yr Old Int NP WP (must Enter F19 - Runs Conc)  [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 926 Line Up Behind* Jr Cook JR And Melissa Cook$635.85 6.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Shez Immortal Breeder: Capital Quarter Horses LLC

2 322 If It Aint Dixie Ty Paris Beckey Schooler$494.55 5.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x JDZ Madison County Breeder: No Breeder on file

3 474 Itsonlyrockandroll Aubrey Alderman Aubrey Alderman$282.60 4.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x JDZ Madison County Breeder: Sparks T & Salmon K

4 809 Mama Made Me Hot Justin Voge Voge Quarter Horses3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x One Hot Mouse Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses

5 901 Livin Da Dream Jessica Olsen Groome Nettie Olsen2.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Its Best To Be Hot Breeder: Entreprises LLC Rawlings

6 979 Tip Off To Sleep Riley Preston 1.00

Sire/Dam: No Sire on file x No Dam on file Breeder: Shelley Ruth Donovan

133. FUT F8: 2 Yr Old Ltd Open WP   [SPONSOR: Kendall's Hats]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 984 Hold Ma Beer Tyler Achtenhagen Beth McNichol$2835.84 9.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Secrete Dreams Breeder: Beth McNichol

2 915 Km You Make It Easy Robert D Fowler Dennis & Debbie Martin$1949.64 8.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x KM Suddenly So Easy Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

3T 425 Only A Dream Machine Gavin Young Kathryne K Zachrich$1122.52 6.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Only Version Breeder: Kathryne K Zachrich

3T 908 Gunna B Allright Melvin Yoder Suzanne D Cooper$1122.52 6.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Ima Fancy Version Breeder: Kimberly Haines

3T 646 Extremelygoodinvite David Matthew Wagner Kimberly Ann Hoffner$1122.52 6.00

Sire/Dam: Extremely Hot Chili  x Invite Me Good Bar Breeder: John S Narmont

6 447 Fancy At Bat Julie Voge Roderick L And Jane A Voge$708.96 4.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Mann x Jessies Last Story Breeder: Jerry L Collingsworth Jr

7 667 Dilley Dilley Stephanie Armellini Hanna Ring3.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x UF Certain Beauty Breeder: No Breeder on file

8 631 The Solitaire Affair Mallory Vroegh Mallory Vroegh2.00

Sire/Dam: The Rock x Presidential Affair Breeder: Brent Walker

9 483 Willys Goodride Sarah Lebsock Sarah Lebsock1.00

Sire/Dam: Winnies Willy x Riden Ms Goodbody Breeder: Debra L Trubee

10 946 Hot Rocks Superstar DJ Beam Kary Ann Clark0.00

Sire/Dam: The Rock x Easy To Be Super Breeder: David K Smith



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
11 937 Rv Won Shady Lady Brianna Tamulewicz Susan L Ostrander0.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Ronnie & Vickie S Kent

134. FUT F37: Youth WP (Any Horse )  [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 320 The Candy Mann Macy Brandt April Brandt$798.00 4.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Miss Candy Machine Breeder: Patricia L Clements

2 423 Justa Lil Southern Rebecca McCain Rebecca & Margaret,$532.00 3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes No Secret Breeder: Bret & Candy Parrish

3 872 Geez Whata Breeze Natalie Brook Anderson Jamie Anderson2.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Zippin The Breeze Breeder: Kathryn L Frederick

DQ 982 Time Is Lopin By Dana Moody Jacquelin Moody0.00

Sire/Dam: Only Intuition x No Dam on file Breeder: No Breeder on file

135. FUT F34: 50 And Over WP (Any Horse )  [SPONSOR: Jan Pittman & Stanley Scott + Susan Scott Memorial Trophy]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 833 Moonrageous Anneene Miller Starland Ranch LLC$1297.10 9.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlight x Suddenly A Cool Lady Breeder: Starland Ranch LLC

2 658 Knockin It Out Betty Jo Carr Richard And Betty Jo Carr$1030.05 8.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Zippin The Breeze Breeder: Kathryn L Frederick

3 657 I Will Be A Good Rv Richard Carr Richard And Betty Jo Carr$763.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Good I Will Be x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

4 334 Radical Signs R Good Allen Wade Allen & Marilyn Wade$381.50 6.00

Sire/Dam: Radical Rodder x Vitalsignsrblazing Breeder: Melissa A Deutscher

5 972 Km Betcha IM Best John McNichol John McNichol$343.35 5.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x INVITED ALWAYS Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

6 922 Lazy Way Around Marcie McClenon Barbara M*** Williams4.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Zinvitation Breeder: Ohio Pineview Farm

7 971 Km Suddenfriedchikin Susan Thompson Steven And Susan Thompson3.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Zippen Good Chicken Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

8 487 Whiskey Mademefrisky Kevin Spicer Kevin Spicer2.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Onlythebestchocolate Breeder: Chelsea M Martz-churches

9 868 Naturally Lazy Gorman Barger Gorman & Alice Barger1.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x No Dam on file Breeder: Gorman & Alice Barger

10 939 Why Dont U Kiss This Richard Cognetti Richard And Elise Cognetti0.00

Sire/Dam: Kissin The Girls x Certainly A Classic Breeder: Michael And Barbara Hershberger

11 457 Battin On Slow Pamela Aide Pamela Aide0.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x One Cylinde Short Breeder: Suzanne D Cooper

136. FUT F101: 2 Yr Old Stakes Sale NP WP   [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 631 The Solitaire Affair Mallory Vroegh Mallory Vroegh$4650.00 2.00

Sire/Dam: The Rock x Presidential Affair Breeder: Brent Walker

2 822 Made To Ride* Katie Heflin Judd And Gail Heflin$3100.00 1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

137. FUT F102: 2 Yr Old Open Stales Sale 10 000 & U HP Ltd Rider   [SPONSOR: Rod Patrick Boots]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 822 Made To Ride* Katie Heflin Judd And Gail Heflin$3000.00 3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
2 908 Gunna B Allright Melvin Yoder Suzanne D Cooper$1500.00 2.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Ima Fancy Version Breeder: Kimberly Haines

3 964 Best Be On Time Dillon Hatten Sharon McCarthy$500.00 1.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Zips Amber Scotch Breeder: Sharon McCarty

138. FUT F1: Yearling LL Open  [SPONSOR: Kendall's Hats]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 672 Gritt N Grace Nancy Wilkerson Ditty Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC$1816.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

2 930 Batterfly Kisses Kathie Kennedy Brett & Heather Caplinger$1362.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x She Kisses The Best Breeder: Lorri Hughes Pritchard

3 420 She Blue Them Away Kevin J George Superior Care Management$908.00 5.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin My Haylo Breeder: Greg / Danielle Dubiel/Gauthier

4 866 BQH Left Speechless Gorman Barger Gorman & Alice Barger$454.00 4.00

Sire/Dam: Sudden Instinct x On A Hot Summer Nite Breeder: Gorman & Alice Barger

5 871 Shesa Southrn Sierra Larry Newsome Larry Newsome3.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Sierras Kady Breeder: Larry Newsome

6 492 Check Yoself Anthony Leier Sheila Grimes2.00

Sire/Dam: Checkmate x How Good Will I Be Breeder: Carolyn LaRose

139. FUT F20: 3 Yr Old Open HUS (conc. With F20A)  [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 471 Outlaw Enterprise Judy Zeitler Lauren Danielson$770.40 8.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x Lastminuteinvestment Breeder: Marcie McClenon

2 896 Its A Northern Thing* Beckey Schooler Sarah Merkatoris$577.80 7.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Josies On The Hunt Breeder: Elizabeth Roberts

3T 837 Al Ways Incredible Alyse Roberts Starland Ranch LLC$288.90 5.50

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x A Great Ride Breeder: Greg Holstege

3T 932 All Time Vandal Keith L Jr Miller Allie Littlefield$288.90 5.50

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x Charismatic Kate Breeder: Sharene Greer

5 886 Hoo Sleepin With Hoo Dawn Baker Kelsey Katherine Bell4.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Hoo Luvs Ya Baby Breeder: Jeff Cochran

6 690 Truly Priceless Flirt Allison Clark Tara S Rastrelli3.00

Sire/Dam: Truly Priceless x Just Flirting Around Breeder: Appendix Connection

7 335 Red Carpet Debut Amber Pickard Hanson Callie N Adams2.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Red Carpet Rita Breeder: Capall Creek Farm LLC

8 899 Docs Mechanical Dorene (Dodie) Howard Ellen Lerner1.00

Sire/Dam: Mechanic x Check My Assets Breeder: Cindy Howard

140. FUT F20A: 3 Yr Old Int Open HUS (Must Enter F20 Run Conc.)  [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 471 Outlaw Enterprise Judy Zeitler Lauren Danielson$770.40 3.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x Lastminuteinvestment Breeder: Marcie McClenon

2 896 Its A Northern Thing* Beckey Schooler Sarah Merkatoris$513.60 2.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Josies On The Hunt Breeder: Elizabeth Roberts

3 899 Docs Mechanical Dorene (Dodie) Howard Ellen Lerner1.00

Sire/Dam: Mechanic x Check My Assets Breeder: Cindy Howard

141. FUT F12: 2 Yr Old Open HUS (will Run Conc With F12A, F12B)  [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
1 968 Im Always Sleepy Farley Mclendon Deanna Darroh$1269.12 9.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Miss Allocations Breeder: No Breeder on file

2 489 Enticed Amber Pickard Hanson Gretchen Deeds$872.52 8.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Pretty Assets Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

3 477 Borne This Way Jamie English Tali Terlizzi$753.54 7.00

Sire/Dam: The Born Legacy x Blazin Pine Bar Breeder: Greg Holstege

4 950 By All Means Keith L Jr Miller Megan Holtmeyer$396.60 6.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Sticker Chock Breeder: Megan Holtmeyer

5 685 Blue Al My Assets Ashley Rastall Ashley Rastall$356.94 5.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Blue By Nature Breeder: Olivia Hoecker

6 446 Al Burn One Nicole Giumenti Michele Mclaughlin$317.28 4.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Certifiably Stella Breeder: Nanette L Giumenti

7 437 Chips N Queso Beckey Schooler Kevin Johnson3.00

Sire/Dam: Extremely Hot Chips x Madentheshade Breeder: Capital Quarter Horses LLC

8 435 Born With Assets Julian Tomas Harris Karen K Ripper2.00

Sire/Dam: The Born Legacy x Pretty Assets Breeder: No Breeder on file

9 485 Armegeddon Alyse Roberts Barbera Mitchell1.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Fine Details Breeder: Barbara Mitchell

10 491 Hot N Playfull Carolyn LaRose Sheila Grimes0.00

Sire/Dam: Hot N Blazing x One Hot Playmate Dr Breeder: Carolyn LaRose

11 466 Shade Tree Mechanic Jenny Baker Suann Illgen0.00

Sire/Dam: Mechanic x Good Girls Wear White Breeder: Teresa Pelton

142. FUT F12A: 2 Yr Old LTD Open HUS (Must Enter F12 - Runs Conc)  [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 685 Blue Al My Assets Ashley Rastall Ashley Rastall$308.00 8.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Blue By Nature Breeder: Olivia Hoecker

2 446 Al Burn One Nicole Giumenti Michele Mclaughlin$231.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Certifiably Stella Breeder: Nanette L Giumenti

3 437 Chips N Queso Beckey Schooler Kevin Johnson$154.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: Extremely Hot Chips x Madentheshade Breeder: Capital Quarter Horses LLC

4 435 Born With Assets Julian Tomas Harris Karen K Ripper$77.00 5.00

Sire/Dam: The Born Legacy x Pretty Assets Breeder: No Breeder on file

5 491 Hot N Playfull Carolyn LaRose Sheila Grimes4.00

Sire/Dam: Hot N Blazing x One Hot Playmate Dr Breeder: Carolyn LaRose

6 466 Shade Tree Mechanic Jenny Baker Suann Illgen3.00

Sire/Dam: Mechanic x Good Girls Wear White Breeder: Teresa Pelton

7 828 Tails You Loose Dorene (Dodie) Howard Karen J Boxell2.00

Sire/Dam: Coats N Tails x Ultimate Comtessa Breeder: Karen J Boxell

8 663 Kb Belles N Whistles Hannah Lind Tracey Bennett1.00

Sire/Dam: Hot Ones Only x Krymsun Belle Breeder: Mallory Vroegh

144. FUT F25: Maturity Open WP (runs Conc With F25A)  [SPONSOR: Shadow Trailer]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 833 Moonrageous Aaron Moses Starland Ranch LLC$4082.24 9.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlight x Suddenly A Cool Lady Breeder: Starland Ranch LLC

2 475 No Doubting Me Brian Baker Sue Sancken$2806.54 8.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Ima Potential Breeder: Melinda S Defreece



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
3 658 Knockin It Out Gil Galyean Richard And Betty Jo Carr$2423.83 7.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Zippin The Breeze Breeder: Kathryn L Frederick

4 972 Km Betcha IM Best Rusty Green John McNichol$1275.70 6.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x INVITED ALWAYS Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

5 641 Forever Kool Jason T English Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC$1148.13 5.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Forever N Ever Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

6 462 Enchanted Lexus Kristy L Starnes William Dean Oliver$1020.56 4.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Rls Lexus Lady Breeder: William Dean Oliver

7T 816 Pistol Packin Mann Bret Parrish Courtney Stephens2.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes Simply Southern Breeder: Richard A. Baumann

7T 967 Best Brew At The Bar Tim Zuidema Sarah P Nimigan2.50

Sire/Dam: The Best Martini x Prissy Legs Breeder: University Of Florida Foundation

9 917 Chasing Batterflies Ty Hornick Pamela M Jones1.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Whos Chasing Who Breeder: Scott & Linda Berwick

10T 922 Lazy Way Around Cole Baker Barbara M*** Williams0.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Zinvitation Breeder: Ohio Pineview Farm

10T 810 Gorgeousnthemoonlite Angie Cannizzaro Voge Quarter Horses0.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlite x Gorgeous N CHocolate Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses

145. FUT F25A: Maturity INT Open WP (Must Enter F25 - Runs Conc)   [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 334 Radical Signs R Good Saul Sliss Allen & Marilyn Wade$2041.20 3.00

Sire/Dam: Radical Rodder x Vitalsignsrblazing Breeder: Melissa A Deutscher

2 313 James Deen Daydream Theresa Wills Christine Shidler$1360.80 2.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Heartbolder Breeder: W Gerald Speeks

146. FUT F100: Maiden 2 Yr Old Stakes Open WP  [SPONSOR: Haris Challenge & Spectra Products]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 900 My Dad Is The Best Shane Dowdy Stanley V Scott$13500.00 8.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x A Cowgirl Margarita Breeder: Tom & Dominique Powers

2 820 A Cowboy For You* Cody Parrish Jan Shepherd Pittman$4500.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

3 822 Made To Ride* RJ King Judd And Gail Heflin$2700.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

4 340 Luna Moon Angie Cannizzaro Linda Berwick$1800.00 5.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlite x Rr Abbeys Future Breeder: Linda Berwick

5 908 Gunna B Allright Melvin Yoder Suzanne D Cooper4.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Ima Fancy Version Breeder: Kimberly Haines

6 631 The Solitaire Affair Mallory Vroegh Mallory Vroegh3.00

Sire/Dam: The Rock x Presidential Affair Breeder: Brent Walker

7 342 Rockn Rose Pasley R Mathis David N Thatcher2.00

Sire/Dam: The Rock x Ima Fancy Affair Breeder: No Breeder on file

8 964 Best Be On Time Dillon Hatten Sharon McCarthy1.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Zips Amber Scotch Breeder: Sharon McCarty

147. FUT F100A: Maiden 2yr Old Stakes Ltd Open WP  [SPONSOR: Harris Challenge & Spectra Products]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 908 Gunna B Allright Melvin Yoder Suzanne D Cooper$3000.00 3.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Ima Fancy Version Breeder: Kimberly Haines



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
2 631 The Solitaire Affair Mallory Vroegh Mallory Vroegh$1500.00 2.00

Sire/Dam: The Rock x Presidential Affair Breeder: Brent Walker

3 964 Best Be On Time Dillon Hatten Sharon McCarthy$500.00 1.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Zips Amber Scotch Breeder: Sharon McCarty

148. FUT F14: 3 Yr Old Open WP (will Run Conc With F14A)  [SPONSOR: Haala Jeans]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 926 Line Up Behind* Cole Baker JR And Melissa Cook$3090.40 8.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Shez Immortal Breeder: Capital Quarter Horses LLC

2 910 Made After Hours Adam Mathis Round Meadow Ranch$2317.80 7.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Only Ever After Breeder: Capital Quarter Horses LLC

3 486 Battarang Houston Huff Harley K Huff$1545.20 6.00

Sire/Dam: Battman x Lopen My Blues Away Breeder: Peter Ciaccio

4T 901 Livin Da Dream Liz Baker Nettie Olsen$386.30 4.50

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Its Best To Be Hot Breeder: Entreprises LLC Rawlings

4T 639 Made In Madison Jamie English Melanie Mexon Parker$386.30 4.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Talkin Hot Breeder: Jason T English

6 970 Made For First Class Chase Barnes Susan Jacobs O'Connel3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x She A Class Act Breeder: Joel Carter Miller

7 664 Best Made Machine Theresa Wills Beth M Lepping2.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x No Dam on file Breeder: Beth McNichol

8 945 BQH Lady Gaga Wade Parks Gorman & Alice Barger1.00

Sire/Dam: Sudden Instinct x Why Not Zbest Breeder: Gorman & Alice Barger

149. FUT F14A: 3 Yr Old Int Open WP (Must Enter F14 / Will Run Co  [SPONSOR: Haala Jeans]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 486 Battarang Houston Huff Harley K Huff$2607.30 6.00

Sire/Dam: Battman x Lopen My Blues Away Breeder: Peter Ciaccio

2T 901 Livin Da Dream Liz Baker Nettie Olsen$1593.35 4.50

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Its Best To Be Hot Breeder: Entreprises LLC Rawlings

2T 639 Made In Madison Jamie English Melanie Mexon Parker$1593.35 4.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Talkin Hot Breeder: Jason T English

4 970 Made For First Class Chase Barnes Susan Jacobs O'Connel3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x She A Class Act Breeder: Joel Carter Miller

5 664 Best Made Machine Theresa Wills Beth M Lepping2.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x No Dam on file Breeder: Beth McNichol

6 945 BQH Lady Gaga Wade Parks Gorman & Alice Barger1.00

Sire/Dam: Sudden Instinct x Why Not Zbest Breeder: Gorman & Alice Barger

150. FUT F7: 2 Yr Old Open WP (runs Conc With F7A)  [SPONSOR: Rod Patrick Boots]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1T 464 Isthatcoolwithyou Aaron Moses Courtney Moses$2801.25 8.50

Sire/Dam: Ll Cool Bay x Shez Lopin Machine Breeder: William W Cox

1T 915 Km You Make It Easy Karen Hornick Dennis & Debbie Martin$2801.25 8.50

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x KM Suddenly So Easy Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

3 900 My Dad Is The Best Shane Dowdy Stanley V Scott$1971.25 7.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x A Cowgirl Margarita Breeder: Tom & Dominique Powers

4 454 Straight Up Lazy Beckey Schooler Susan Merkatoris$1037.50 6.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x One Hot Mouse Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
5 425 Only A Dream Machine Brian Baker Kathryne K Zachrich$933.75 5.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Only Version Breeder: Kathryne K Zachrich

6 955 Pinball Machine Kaitlin Leblanc Tali Terlizzi$830.00 4.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Too Lazy To Pass Breeder: Amanda Braedy Foster

7 421 Vs Bettin On Red Kenneth D Lakins Jr Superior Care Management3.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Bettin With My Heart Breeder: Wilkes, Mr & Mrs William M

8 820 A Cowboy For You* Cody Parrish Jan Shepherd Pittman2.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

9 909 Man Made Machine Pasley R Mathis J & J Performance Horses1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Radical Gold Breeder: Rebecca Smiecinski

10 483 Willys Goodride Houston Huff Sarah Lebsock0.00

Sire/Dam: Winnies Willy x Riden Ms Goodbody Breeder: Debra L Trubee

151. FUT F7A: 2 Yr Old Int WP (Must Enter F7 - Runs Conc)   [SPONSOR: Soft Ride Gel Boots ]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 955 Pinball Machine Kaitlin Leblanc Tali Terlizzi$2490.00 9.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Too Lazy To Pass Breeder: Amanda Braedy Foster

2 820 A Cowboy For You* Cody Parrish Jan Shepherd Pittman$1867.50 8.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

3 909 Man Made Machine Pasley R Mathis J & J Performance Horses$1245.00 7.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Radical Gold Breeder: Rebecca Smiecinski

4 483 Willys Goodride Houston Huff Sarah Lebsock$622.50 6.00

Sire/Dam: Winnies Willy x Riden Ms Goodbody Breeder: Debra L Trubee

5T 631 The Solitaire Affair Shannon M Vroegh Mallory Vroegh4.50

Sire/Dam: The Rock x Presidential Affair Breeder: Brent Walker

5T 667 Dilley Dilley Stephanie Armellini Hanna Ring4.50

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x UF Certain Beauty Breeder: No Breeder on file

156. FUT B11: Perf. Halter Youth Mares
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 907 I Know Im Struttin Dakota G Hultberg Dakota G Hultberg1.00

Sire/Dam: Good To Know x Shezstruttinherstuff Breeder: Peter J Mead

157. FUT B12: Junior HUS  [SPONSOR: Yard Stop Of Ocala]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1T 335 Red Carpet Debut Keith L Jr Miller Callie N Adams3.50

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Red Carpet Rita Breeder: Capall Creek Farm LLC

1T 651 Al Be Bleu Jamie English Tali Terlizzi3.50

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Makin The Boys Blue Breeder: John Carpenter

3 835 Shez Southern Charm Alyse Roberts Starland Ranch LLC2.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Your Makin Me Hot Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

4 895 Miss Tequila Turnup Jenny Baker Micki Laney1.00

Sire/Dam: Im So Sleepy x Pass The Tequila Breeder: Sara C Fox

158. FUT B13: Novice AM HUS  [SPONSOR: Grey Fox Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 468 Onn Cloud Nine Anya E Danielson Anya E Danielson9.00

Sire/Dam: Iron Enterprise x A Walk In The Sky Breeder: Chuck Briggs

2 886 Hoo Sleepin With Hoo Kelsey Katherine Bell Kelsey Katherine Bell8.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Hoo Luvs Ya Baby Breeder: Jeff Cochran



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
3 893 Later Allocator Eliza Conrad Eliza Conrad7.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Look N Hot Sister Breeder: Cole & Liz Baker

4 321 The Chosen Art Kim J Kinsler & Kim J Kinsler6.00

Sire/Dam: Choice Invitation  x Arts Classy Natasha Breeder: No Breeder on file

5 921 Full Of Blessings Kimberly L Whaley Kimberly L Whaley5.00

Sire/Dam: Full Medal Jacket x My Favorite Minute Breeder: Kimberly L Whaley

6 429 All Most An Artifact Hannah Hedgcock Anthony M Moe4.00

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x She Got The Facts Breeder: Craig Burkhard

7 490 All In Blue Sheila M Hinkley Sheila Grimes3.00

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x Honey N Blue Jeans Breeder: Kari Lee Dennis

8 895 Miss Tequila Turnup Micki Laney Micki Laney2.00

Sire/Dam: Im So Sleepy x Pass The Tequila Breeder: Sara C Fox

9 944 UF Artful Romance Rebecca Howell Rebecca Howell1.00

Sire/Dam: No Sire on file x No Dam on file Breeder: University Of Florida Foundation

10 830 Nothing Flat Aboutme Mindy M Murphy Chrissy Rankin0.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Boom Shock Alocka Breeder: Cindy Howard

159. FUT B14: Green HUS  [SPONSOR: Sanders Farms Of Ocala]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 968 Im Always Sleepy Farley Mclendon Deanna Darroh9.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Miss Allocations Breeder: No Breeder on file

2T 489 Enticed Amber Pickard Hanson Gretchen Deeds7.50

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Pretty Assets Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

2T 969 Al Be Your Prince Keith L Jr Miller Samantha Gardner7.50

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Hsh Princess Grace Breeder: Christopher Gray

4 485 Armegeddon Alyse Roberts Barbera Mitchell6.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Fine Details Breeder: Barbara Mitchell

5 635 Psu Dynamic Gray Sky Nicole Giumenti Dr Rachel S Bright5.00

Sire/Dam: PSU Dynamic Krymsun x Royal Hearts Affair Breeder: Pennsylvania State University

6T 445 Just Let It Bee Jenny Baker Ashley E Scott-Enoch3.50

Sire/Dam: Just Like Detail x Bee A Patriot Breeder: Enoch-Scott

6T 422 Certainly Lookin Price W Morgan Linda Landis3.50

Sire/Dam: Certain Potential x Best Tcket In Town Breeder: No Breeder on file

8 981 The Next Drew Berry Linda K Moody Linda K Moody2.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Only Cuture Breeder: Dana E Wiebe

9 895 Miss Tequila Turnup Delaney Baker Micki Laney1.00

Sire/Dam: Im So Sleepy x Pass The Tequila Breeder: Sara C Fox

160. FUT B15: Amateur HUS  [SPONSOR: Rastall Show Horses]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 948 Edited For Content Marlee Kay Canfield Marlee Kay Canfield9.00

Sire/Dam: These Irons Are Hot x Only The Blu Will Do Breeder: Marlee Kay Canfield

2 445 Just Let It Bee Enoch-Scott Ashley E Scott-Enoch8.00

Sire/Dam: Just Like Detail x Bee A Patriot Breeder: Enoch-Scott

3T 651 Al Be Bleu Tali Terlizzi Tali Terlizzi6.50

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Makin The Boys Blue Breeder: John Carpenter

3T 886 Hoo Sleepin With Hoo Kelsey Katherine Bell Kelsey Katherine Bell6.50

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Hoo Luvs Ya Baby Breeder: Jeff Cochran



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
5 321 The Chosen Art Kim J Kinsler & Kim J Kinsler5.00

Sire/Dam: Choice Invitation  x Arts Classy Natasha Breeder: No Breeder on file

6 490 All In Blue Sheila M Hinkley Sheila Grimes4.00

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x Honey N Blue Jeans Breeder: Kari Lee Dennis

7 635 Psu Dynamic Gray Sky Dr Rachel S Bright Dr Rachel S Bright3.00

Sire/Dam: PSU Dynamic Krymsun x Royal Hearts Affair Breeder: Pennsylvania State University

8 496 Boys Mover Over Sara Jackson Vance Sara Jackson Vance2.00

Sire/Dam: Skys Blue Boy x Lil Bit Of Art Breeder: Jeff And Melissa Clark

9 315 Willy Willy Sleepy Michele Lewis Michele Lewis1.00

Sire/Dam: Too Sleepy To Zip x Will She Invite Me Breeder: Cindy Meyer

161. FUT B16: Youth HUS  [SPONSOR: Spectra Products]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 305 Fashion Statement Madeline Rippeon Madeline Rippeon6.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Fashionably Expensiv Breeder: Laurel Champlin

2 444 Dippin Into Trouble Blakely Jordan Abbott Patricia J Abbott5.00

Sire/Dam: Hez Only Trouble x Two Dips Of Zip Breeder: Katie Kopf

3 663 Kb Belles N Whistles Kaydee Bennett Tracey Bennett4.00

Sire/Dam: Hot Ones Only x Krymsun Belle Breeder: Mallory Vroegh

4 906 One Hot Lopin Image Morgan Hipkens Morgan Hipkens3.00

Sire/Dam: One Hot Krymsun  x Puttsys Image Breeder: No Breeder on file

5 344 An Impulsive Thing Grant P Kelly Grant Kelly2.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x A Fancy Impulse Breeder: David Or Leavell; Darla Shane

6 499 Uf A Reason To Move Layla Jade DelVecchio Joely DelVecchio1.00

Sire/Dam: Ie Reason x Best Time To Move Breeder: University Of Florida Foundation

162. FUT B17: 50 & Over Amateur HUS  [SPONSOR: FL Injury Law Firm - Anna Stone]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 422 Certainly Lookin Linda Landis Linda Landis4.00

Sire/Dam: Certain Potential x Best Tcket In Town Breeder: No Breeder on file

2 312 Vs Fully Revived Kelley Christy Rick Christy3.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x The Sweetest Version Breeder: Magnuson Farm LLC

3T 921 Full Of Blessings Kimberly L Whaley Kimberly L Whaley1.50

Sire/Dam: Full Medal Jacket x My Favorite Minute Breeder: Kimberly L Whaley

3T 835 Shez Southern Charm Anneene Miller Starland Ranch LLC1.50

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Your Makin Me Hot Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

163. FUT B21: Senior HUS  [SPONSOR: Yard Stop And Spectra Products]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 327 Al Fool Ya Dawn Baker Haley Hartman3.00

Sire/Dam: Allocate Your Assets x Just Have To Luke Breeder: Nancy-Sue Ryan

2 445 Just Let It Bee Enoch-Scott Ashley E Scott-Enoch2.00

Sire/Dam: Just Like Detail x Bee A Patriot Breeder: Enoch-Scott

3 429 All Most An Artifact Jenny Baker Anthony M Moe1.00

Sire/Dam: All Time Fancy x She Got The Facts Breeder: Craig Burkhard

165. FUT F43: Walk Trot 12 & Under  [SPONSOR: Holman Photography]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1T 928 Famous N Foolish Georgia Cook JR And Melissa Cook$184.80 5.50

Sire/Dam: Hes Suddenly Famous x Prestons Angel Girl Breeder: Prestons Creek Perf Horse Inc



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
1T 433 This Caddie Zips Isabella Adelina Agliano Anna Katherine Stone$184.80 5.50

Sire/Dam: Zippo A Ward x Red Hot Caddie Breeder: Joe And Suzy Jeane

3 343 Hes A Son Of A Chip Macee Achtenhagen John McNichol$92.40 4.00

Sire/Dam: Time To Zip It Up x Betcha Bit A Chip Breeder: No Breeder on file

4 349 Invested In Cookies Hayden Knowles Ryan Flowers3.00

Sire/Dam: Principle Investment x A Cookie For Cookie Breeder: No Breeder on file

5 314 Art Trouble Karly Lynn Lewis Michele Lewis2.00

Sire/Dam: Tnt Continental Art x Dottie Walker Breeder: Margaret F Smith

6 927 Consider Me Best Isabella Cook JR And Melissa Cook1.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Kiss My Sweetimpulse Breeder: Cody & Chase Parrish

166. FUT F11: 2 Yr Old Open Color WP   [SPONSOR: Coast To Coast Trailers]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 421 Vs Bettin On Red Kenneth D Lakins Jr Superior Care Management$184.80 3.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Bettin With My Heart Breeder: Wilkes, Mr & Mrs William M

2 947 Moola Katy Jo (Davis) Zuidema Meghan Tierney$123.20 2.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Did T For A Cookie Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

3 911 The Best Ticket* Adam Mathis Round Meadow Ranch1.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Best Ticket N Town Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

167. FUT F27: Novice Non Pro WP (Any Horse)  [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 462 Enchanted Lexus William Dean Oliver William Dean Oliver$1181.60 9.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Rls Lexus Lady Breeder: William Dean Oliver

2 938 Ive Been Mooned Taylor Kungle Breakwater Farm LLC$928.40 8.00

Sire/Dam: On My In The Moonlite x Ima Potential Breeder: Melinda S Defreece

3 975 Kickin Dust Up Molli Lynn Jacobs Molly Lynn Jacobs$717.40 7.00

Sire/Dam: Its A Southern Thing x Miss Trophy Chip Breeder: Carl Yamber

4 326 Well Oiled Machine Sydney Alcini Sydney Alcini$422.00 6.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Blue Ribbon Rosie Breeder: Jana Imrie

5T 431 Certain To Be Lazy Patti Greene Patti Greene$323.53 4.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x A Certain Blaze Breeder: Fritz Leeman

5T 662 Ill B Batting Ona RV Kaydee Bennett Kaydee Bennett$323.53 4.00

Sire/Dam: Battman x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

5T 872 Geez Whata Breeze Natalie Brook Anderson Jamie Anderson$323.53 4.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Zippin The Breeze Breeder: Kathryn L Frederick

8 313 James Deen Daydream Christine Shidler Christine Shidler2.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Heartbolder Breeder: W Gerald Speeks

9 917 Chasing Batterflies Pamela M Jones Pamela M Jones1.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Man x Whos Chasing Who Breeder: Scott & Linda Berwick

10 643 Hotrod This Kristen Ramirez Brenda Ramirez0.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x Hotroddin Good Time Breeder: Garcia Quarter Horses

168. FUT B18: Amateur WP  [SPONSOR: Anderson & Sons QH]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 967 Best Brew At The Bar Sarah P Nimigan Sarah P Nimigan5.00

Sire/Dam: The Best Martini x Prissy Legs Breeder: University Of Florida Foundation

2 641 Forever Kool Nancy Wilkerson Ditty Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC4.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Forever N Ever Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
3 816 Pistol Packin Mann Courtney Stephens Courtney Stephens3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes Simply Southern Breeder: Richard A. Baumann

4 810 Gorgeousnthemoonlite Justin Voge Voge Quarter Horses2.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlite x Gorgeous N CHocolate Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses

5 470 Made U Want Me Anya E Danielson Lauren Danielson1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Drippin Hot Fudge Breeder: Mary Anne Willingham Hall

169. FUT F31: Maturity $2500 Ltd Horse NP WP  [SPONSOR: Rod Patrick Boots]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 334 Radical Signs R Good Allen Wade Allen & Marilyn Wade$672.75 5.00

Sire/Dam: Radical Rodder x Vitalsignsrblazing Breeder: Melissa A Deutscher

2 860 Scenics High Voltage Lily A Anderson Lily A Anderson$523.25 4.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Shes Suddenly Good Breeder: Johanningmier Lloyd

3T 487 Whiskey Mademefrisky Kevin Spicer Kevin Spicer$149.50 2.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Onlythebestchocolate Breeder: Chelsea M Martz-churches

3T 323 Moneysonmymind Donna Matarazzo Beverly Matarazzo$149.50 2.50

Sire/Dam: Ionlylopeformoney x Lookin Good N Gucci Breeder: Beverly Benfante

5 439 Sleepin It Off Lynn Foster Penar Lynn Foster Penar1.00

Sire/Dam: VS Flatline x Sleepin In The Rain Breeder: Tracy & Suzanne Rogers

170. FUT F10: 2 Yr Old Ltd NP WP   [SPONSOR: Great American Insurance - Starnes]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 822 Made To Ride* Katie Heflin Judd And Gail Heflin$689.60 9.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

2T 909 Man Made Machine Jillian Marie Jefferson J & J Performance Horses$441.78 7.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Radical Gold Breeder: Rebecca Smiecinski

2T 454 Straight Up Lazy Sarah Merkatoris Susan Merkatoris$441.78 7.50

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x One Hot Mouse Breeder: Voge Quarter Horses

4T 955 Pinball Machine Tali Terlizzi Tali Terlizzi$204.73 5.50

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Too Lazy To Pass Breeder: Amanda Braedy Foster

4T 421 Vs Bettin On Red Robert Herman Superior Care Management$204.73 5.50

Sire/Dam: VS Code Red x Bettin With My Heart Breeder: Wilkes, Mr & Mrs William M

6T 692 Why So Lazy Madison Sommers Christopher & Sherri$57.47 3.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Why Were You Invited Breeder: Jim Dines

6T 425 Only A Dream Machine Kathryne K Zachrich Kathryne K Zachrich$57.47 3.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x Only Version Breeder: Kathryne K Zachrich

6T 947 Moola Meghan Tierney Meghan Tierney$57.47 3.00

Sire/Dam: No Doubt Im Lazy x Did T For A Cookie Breeder: Gumz  Farms Quarter Horses LLC

9 483 Willys Goodride Sarah Lebsock Sarah Lebsock1.00

Sire/Dam: Winnies Willy x Riden Ms Goodbody Breeder: Debra L Trubee

10 347 Gangster Code Hannah B Davidson Hannah B Davidson0.00

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Somekind Of Lazy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

171. FUT B19: 50 & Over Amateur WP  [SPONSOR: D Designs]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 833 Moonrageous Anneene Miller Starland Ranch LLC5.00

Sire/Dam: Only In The Moonlight x Suddenly A Cool Lady Breeder: Starland Ranch LLC

2 972 Km Betcha IM Best John McNichol John McNichol4.00

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x INVITED ALWAYS Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
3 313 James Deen Daydream Christine Shidler Christine Shidler3.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Heartbolder Breeder: W Gerald Speeks

4 487 Whiskey Mademefrisky Kevin Spicer Kevin Spicer2.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Onlythebestchocolate Breeder: Chelsea M Martz-churches

5 301 Chips Dont Skip Donald Clark Donald Clark1.00

Sire/Dam: Extremely Hot Chips x Dont Skip Gold Breeder: Donald Clark

172. FUT B22: Senior WP  [SPONSOR: Rod Patrick Boots]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 313 James Deen Daydream Theresa Wills Christine Shidler1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Heartbolder Breeder: W Gerald Speeks

1 313 James Deen Daydream Christine Shidler Christine Shidler1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Miss Heartbolder Breeder: W Gerald Speeks

173. FUT B20: Youth WP  [SPONSOR: LaRose Performance Horses]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 440 Made In The Dark Clara Ashlock Clara Ashlock5.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Dark Jasmine Breeder: Susan L Ostrander

2 662 Ill B Batting Ona RV Kaydee Bennett Kaydee Bennett4.00

Sire/Dam: Battman x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Vickie Kent

3 872 Geez Whata Breeze Natalie Brook Anderson Jamie Anderson3.00

Sire/Dam: Lazy Loper x Zippin The Breeze Breeder: Kathryn L Frederick

4 423 Justa Lil Southern Rebecca McCain Rebecca & Margaret,2.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Shes No Secret Breeder: Bret & Candy Parrish

5 982 Time Is Lopin By Dana Moody Jacquelin Moody1.00

Sire/Dam: Only Intuition x No Dam on file Breeder: No Breeder on file

174. FUT F9: 2 Yr Open NP WP (runs Conc With F9A)  [SPONSOR: Aaron Moses QH]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 464 Isthatcoolwithyou Courtney Moses Courtney Moses$1223.60 7.00

Sire/Dam: Ll Cool Bay x Shez Lopin Machine Breeder: William W Cox

2 915 Km You Make It Easy Kylee Faith Wiseman Dennis & Debbie Martin$917.70 6.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x KM Suddenly So Easy Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC

3T 820 A Cowboy For You* Jan Shepherd Pittman Jan Shepherd Pittman$458.85 4.50

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

3T 900 My Dad Is The Best Stanley V Scott Stanley V Scott$458.85 4.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x A Cowgirl Margarita Breeder: Tom & Dominique Powers

5 667 Dilley Dilley Hanna Ring Hanna Ring3.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x UF Certain Beauty Breeder: No Breeder on file

6 447 Fancy At Bat Justin Voge Roderick L And Jane A Voge2.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Mann x Jessies Last Story Breeder: Jerry L Collingsworth Jr

7 937 Rv Won Shady Lady Brianna Tamulewicz Susan L Ostrander1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Ronnie & Vickie S Kent

175. FUT F9A: 2 Yr Old Int NP WP ( Must Enter F9 - Runs Conc)   [SPONSOR: Aaron Moses QH]
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 464 Isthatcoolwithyou Courtney Moses Courtney Moses$246.40 7.00

Sire/Dam: Ll Cool Bay x Shez Lopin Machine Breeder: William W Cox

2 915 Km You Make It Easy Kylee Faith Wiseman Dennis & Debbie Martin$184.80 6.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x KM Suddenly So Easy Breeder: Masterson Farms LLC



Show #6242020: 2020 Christmas Challenge Futurity (12/13/2020-12/20/2020)
3T 820 A Cowboy For You* Jan Shepherd Pittman Jan Shepherd Pittman$92.40 4.50

Sire/Dam: VS Code Blue x Huntin For A Cowboy Breeder: Stanley Or Susan Scott LLC

3T 900 My Dad Is The Best Stanley V Scott Stanley V Scott$92.40 4.50

Sire/Dam: RL Best Of Sudden x A Cowgirl Margarita Breeder: Tom & Dominique Powers

5 667 Dilley Dilley Hanna Ring Hanna Ring3.00

Sire/Dam: The Lopin Machine x UF Certain Beauty Breeder: No Breeder on file

6 447 Fancy At Bat Justin Voge Roderick L And Jane A Voge2.00

Sire/Dam: Batt Mann x Jessies Last Story Breeder: Jerry L Collingsworth Jr

7 937 Rv Won Shady Lady Brianna Tamulewicz Susan L Ostrander1.00

Sire/Dam: Machine Made x Ill Be Dun Won It Breeder: Ronnie & Vickie S Kent


